

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 736 OF 2024**

Ramakrishnan Munnuswami & Ors.

.....Applicants

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Sunil Gosavi for the Applicants (Through V/C).

Mr. Anand S. Shalgaonkar APP, for Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
DR NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.****DATE : 7th AUGUST, 2024.****P.C.:-**

1) Issue notice to the Respondent No.2 returnable on 18th September 2024.

2) Learned Advocate for Applicants is directed to supply spare copies of the Application in the Registry within a period of one week from today, failing which the Application shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(DR NEELA GOKHALE, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**