

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 736 OF 2024

Ramakrishnan Munnuswami And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Gosavi Sunil S for Petitioner

Shri Anand S. Shalgaonkar APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 15th October, 2024

P.C. :

Await Service. Stand Over to 10/12/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)