

Ramakrishnan Munnuswami And Ors
V/S
....APPLICANT

Mr. Gosavi Sunil S for Applicant
Ms. Vedika Bhoir i/b Mr. Aditya Thorat(Appointed throu Legal Aid) for Respondent
Mr. Y. M. Nakhawa, APP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE
J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Respondent, adjourned to 15/06/2026, if any ad-interim/interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)